## 505539604 06/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5586401 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF BEIER	06/19/2019
RALPH PEREZ	06/19/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAYA JIG GRINDING & GAGE CO.	
Street Address:	20770 PARKER ST.	
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48336	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16449487

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-641-1600

Email: LNEILSON@HDP.COM

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9539-000381-US-COA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. ZALOBSKY

SIGNATURE: /Michael D. ZALOBSKY/

DATE SIGNED: 06/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_TO\_MAYA\_BEIER\_PEREZ#page1.tif

PATENT 505539604 REEL: 049562 FRAME: 0644

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeff Beier, a citizen of the state of the United States of America, residing at 59616 Twin Pines Drive, New Hudson, MI 48165, and Raiph Perez, a citizen of the state of the United States of America, residing at 39709 Suzan Court, Plymouth, MI 48170, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have, in conjunction with Sean M. Skinner and James C. Martz, jointly conceived of subject matter claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/449,487 entitled "Fixture for Checking Bevel Gear Product And Related Method" (hereinafter referred to as the "SUBJECT PATENT APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all of their right, title and interest in and to the SUBJECT PATENT APPLICATION to Maya Jig Grinding & Gage Co. a Michigan Corporation, with a place of business at 20770 Parker St., Farmington Hills, MI 48336 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SUBJECT PATENT APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS agree to assign, and hereby do assign, all right, title, and interest in and to the SUBJECT PATENT APPLICATION, together with any continuations, continuations-in part, or divisionals thereof, and any patents issuing thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, and all foreign applications and patents claiming priority thereto, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS represent that at the time of execution of this Patent Application Assignment, ASSIGNORS are the owners of all right, title, and interest in and to the SUBJECT PATENT APPLICATION, and that ASSIGNORS have not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNORS' rights therein, and that ASSIGNORS will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Application Assignment.

ASSIGNORS agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the SUBJECT PATENT APPLICATION, including but not limited to further assignments.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

RECORDED: 06/24/2019

**PATENT** REEL: 049562 FRAME: 0645